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An online meeting was held on Wednesday, 28
th
 August,2024 at 7.30 PM on Google Meet to prepare 

the Guidelines for B.Com. (Hons.), DSE 5.2 - International Finance, jointly organised by 

Department of Commerce, Faculty of Commerce and Business, Delhi School of Economics, 

University of Delhi and Indraprastha College, University of Delhi. A total of 14 faculty members 

from different colleges of Delhi University participated in the meeting. The meeting was convened by 

Dr. Pritika Dua, Indraprastha College for Women and witnessed representation by Dr. Rohit Kumar 

Shrivastav from Department of Commerce, Faculty of Commerce and Business, Delhi School of 

Economics, University of Delhi. 

 

The following members were present in the online meeting: 

 

S.No. Name College Email Id 

1. Dr Rohit Kumar 

Shrivastav 

Department of 

Commerce, Faculty of 

Commerce and Business, 

Delhi School of 

Economics 

rohitkumarshrivastavcommerce.du.ac.in 

2. Ms. Kirti Yadav Sri Aurbindo College Kyadav_comm@aurbindo.du.ac.in 

3. Priyanka Marwah Jesus and Mary College pmarwah@jmc.du.ac.in 
4. Dr. Priyanka Jingar Ramanujan College priyanka.jingar@ramanujan.du.ac.in 

5. Dr. J Sopan Kirori Mal College jsopan@kmc.du.ac.in 

6. Dr. Meghna Aggarwal. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya 

College 

drmeghna.aggarwal@gmail.com 

7. Dr. Amrinder Kaur Sri Guru Nanak Dev 

Khalsa College 

amrinder.kaur@sgndkc.du.ac.in 

8. Ravinder Satyawati College ravisingh.2768@gmail.com 

9. Saba Abid Indraprastha College sabid@ip.du.ac.in 

10. Dr Pritika Dua Indraprastha College pritikadua@ip.du.ac.in 

11. Dr.Simranjeet Kaur Gargi College simranjeet.kaur@gargi.du.ac.in 

12. Vineeta Chaudhary Ramanujan College vineeta.chaudhary@ramanujan.du.ac.in 

13. Dr. Shalini Devi Keshav Mahavidyalaya shalini.devi@keshav.du.ac.in 

  

The following guidelines were set in the online meeting with the consent of all the faculty members 

and representatives from Department of Commerce, Faculty of Commerce and Business, Delhi 

School of Economics, University of Delhi. 

 

1. All units will carry equal weightage in the paper. 

2. Practical Questions will be covered with respect to the calculation of cross exchange rates, 

forward premium/discount, arbitrage opportunities in Unit II. 



3. Practical Questions with respect to the calculation related to pay-off in currency derivatives 

will be covered in Unit 4. 

4. Practical Questions with respect to the estimation of cash flows, NPV, IRR and APV will be 

covered in Unit 5. 

5. Paper setters should adhere to the minutes while preparing the question paper. 

 

All the faculty members actively participated in the deliberation and appreciated the initiative of 

SeniorProf. Ajay Kumar Singh, Head, Department of Commerce and Prof. Amit Kumar Singh, 

Coordinator, College-Department Interface, Department of Commerce, University of Delhi for giving 

valuable inputs and allowing us to finalize the guidelines of the paper.  

 

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to Dr. Rohit Kumar Shrivastav, representative of the 

Department of CommerceFaculty of Commerce and Business, Delhi School of Economics, University 

of Delhi and Dr. Pritika Dua, Convenor of the meeting. 
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